

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54631110</b>
Name	<b>Red Wine &amp; Nibbles Gift Box</b>
Contents	Roquende Cuvee Reserve Merlot 75cl Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons with Copper Snowflakes & White Sprinkles 100g Olives Et Al Chipotle Smoky Chilli Mixed Nuts 90g Popti Cornish Bakehouse Snaps Cheddar and Onion 120g Rustle Paprika Chips The Sweet Pepper 150g Hebridean Baker Chocolate Oatie 150g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Popti Cornish Bakehouse Snaps Cheddar and Onion 120g
Ingredients	Plain Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ) 21.7%, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Onion Powder 3.16%, Grana Padano ( <b>MILK</b> ), <b>MUSTARD</b> Powder, Dijon <b>MUSTARD</b> , Salt, Pepper. For allergens see ingredients in <b>bold</b> .

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Celery Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once open, store in a cool dry place. Best Before: see base
Manufacturer's Name and Address	POPTI LTD., Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	A delicious alternative snack enjoyed on its own, or with dips

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1752.1 / 417.1
Fat	19.3
Of which saturated	11.7
Carbohydrate	48.9
Of which sugars	1.8
Fibre	2.7
Protein	12.9
Salt	1.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Roquende Cuvee Reserve Merlot 75cl
Ingredients	N/A (Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Jeanjean, 265 Av. Pierre et Marie Curie, Sorgues, France, 84700
Instructions for use	Serve at 15°

Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Rustle Paprika Chips The Sweet Pepper 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin (Maize), Salt (Sodium), Paprika Powder (1.5%), Sugar, Yeast Extract, Coconut Oil, Natural Flavouring

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat   Milk   Peanuts   Soybeans
Country of Origin	Croatia
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	KANAAN, Industrijska zona Janjevci, 4 31540 Donji Miholjac, 4 31540 Donji Miholjac, CROATIA, 31540
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2162 / 517
Fat	28
Of which saturated	2.8
Carbohydrate	58
Of which sugars	2.4
Fibre	0
Protein	6.8
Salt	8.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Hebridean Baker Chocolate Oatie 150g
Ingredients	<b>OATS</b> (26.8%), Sugar, Margarine [palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier: E475, colour: E100; E160b, flavourings], <b>WHEAT</b> flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Chocolate chips (9.6%), [sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin], Butter [ <b>MILK</b> ], Cornflour, Fat reduced alkalised cocoa powder 10-12% (4.8%), Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, Raising agents: E450i; E500ii, Water, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in an airtight container in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, United Kingdom, HS1 2SF
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2268 / 542
Fat	27.2
Of which saturated	12.3
Carbohydrate	64.4
Of which sugars	32.4
Fibre	5.7
Protein	2.2
Salt	1.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Olives Et Al Chipotle Smoky Chilli Mixed Nuts 90g
Ingredients	NUT Mix 89% ( <b>PEANUTS, ALMONDS (NUTS), CASHEWS (NUTS)</b> ), Sugar, Garlic, Salt, Black pepper, Chipotle Chilli, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Smoked Paprika, Coriander

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	Produced in the UK with ingredients from around the world
Storage Instructions	Keep cool, dry and away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Instructions for use	Once opened reseal & consume within 3 weeks

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2309 / 553
Fat	45
Of which saturated	5
Carbohydrate	22
Of which sugars	12
Fibre	7
Protein	21
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons with Copper Snowflakes & White Sprinkles 100g
Ingredients	Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour: vanilla. <b>MILK</b> chocolate min. Cocoa solids 33%, <b>MILK</b> solids 20%. Decoration: Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, corn starch rice flour, glucose syrup, palm oil, vegetable fat (palm kernel, palm oil), invert sugar syrup, natural vanilla flavour. Thickeners: E414, E415. Carriers: E555. Stabilisers: E415. Humectant: E422. Emulsifier: E471. Glazing agent: E901, E904. Colours: E172. For allergens please see ingredients in <b>BOLD</b> MANUFACTURED IN AN ENVIRONMENT THAT PROCESSES NUTS AND INGREDIENTS CONTAINING DAIRY

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 - 22C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2357 / 562
Fat	35.2
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	51
Of which sugars	50
Fibre	0
Protein	7
Salt	0.21

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No